

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

In Re: Board of Tax Appeals, Appeal No. 16-A-1079

Supreme Court Docket No: 46191-2018

BRIAN STENDER, Canyon County Assessor,

Petitioner-Respondent/Cross-Appellant,

vs.

SSI FOOD SERVICES, INC.,

Respondent-Appellant/Cross-Respondent.

APPELLANT-CROSS-RESPONDENT'S REPLY BRIEF

**Appeal from the District Court of the Third Judicial District
of the State of Idaho in and for the County of Canyon**

Honorable Gene Petty Presiding

Terri Pickens Manweiler, ISB No. 5828
terri@pickenslawboise.com
Shannon N. Pearson, ISB No. 10027
shannon@pickenslawboise.com
PICKENS COZAKOS, P.A.
398 S. 9th Street, Suite 240
P.O. Box 915
Boise, Idaho 83701-0915
Attorneys for Respondent-Appellant / Cross-Respondent

Bryan F. Taylor, ISB No. 6400
Bradford D. Goodsell, ISB No. 3528
pacivilmail@canyonco.org
Canyon County Prosecuting Attorney
Canyon County Courthouse
1115 Albany Street
Caldwell, Idaho 83605
Attorneys for Petitioner-Respondent / Cross-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

II. ISSUES ON APPEAL..... 3

III. ISSUES ON CROSS-APPEAL 3

IV. STANDARD OF REVIEW ON CROSS-APPEAL 3

V. ARGUMENT..... 3

 1. *Is the District Court’s Finding Regarding the 2016 Assessed Value of the Property Supported by Substantial and Competent Evidence?*..... 4

 A. The Sales Comparison Approach 7

 B. The Cost Approach..... 8

 C. The Income Approach 9

VI. ARGUMENT ON CROSS-APPEAL 13

 1. *Did the District Court err in ruling that SSI was not obligated to pay penalties and interest on the unpaid amount of property taxes ultimately owed based on the assessed value found by the court?*..... 13

VII. ATTORNEY’S FEES ON APPEAL AND CROSS-APPEAL 15

VIII. CONCLUSION..... 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Aguilar v. Coonrod, 151 Idaho 642, 646, 262 P.3d 671, 675 (2011) 11
Canyon County Board of Equalization v. Amalgamated Sugar Company, LLC, 143 Idaho 58, 60, 137 P.3d 445, 447 (2006) 3
Dulaney v. St. Alphonsus Reg'l Med. Ctr., 137 Idaho 160, 163-64, 45 P.3d 816, 819-20 (2002) 10
Durrant v. Christensen, 117 Idaho 70, 74, 785 P.2d 634, 638 (1990)..... 15
Lepper v. Eastern Idaho Health Services, Inc., 160 Idaho 104, 369 P.3d 882 (2016) 10
O'Connor v. Harger Constr., Inc., 145 Idaho 904, 909, 188 P.3d 846, 851 (2008) 10
PacifiCorp v. Idaho State Tax Comm'n, 153 Idaho 759, 291 P.3d 442 (2012) 4, 7
Pope v. Intermountain Gas Co., 103 Idaho 217, 646 P.2d 988 (1982)..... 5
Wurzburg v. Kootenai County, 155 Idaho 236, 308 P.3d 396 (Ct. App. 2013)..... 6, 7

Statutes

Idaho Code § 63-3812(c) 14
Idaho Code § 63-201(12) 13
Idaho Code § 63-201(7) 13
Idaho Code § 63-381(d) 14
Idaho Code § 63-3812 14
Idaho Code § 63-903(1) 13
Idaho Code § 63-903(4) 13
Idaho Code Sections 63-201, 63-903, 63-1001, and 63-3812 3
Idaho Code Title 63 13

Other Authorities

IDAPA 6
IDAPA 35.01.03.217.02 7

Rules

I.A.R. 41 15
I.R.C.P. 26 11
I.R.C.P. 52(a) 5
